

Reply to RTI No. 11 and 15.

From : Tania Dhaka <taniadhaka@dfcc.co.in> Mon, Jan 24, 2022 05:22 PM
Subject : Reply to RTI No. 11 and 15.
To : SusantaKumar Panda <skpanda@dfcc.co.in>
Cc : RS Rawat <rsrawat1@dfcc.co.in>, Somya Somya <somya@dfcc.co.in>

आदरणीय महोदय/महोदया,

Application of Shri Girija Prasad Behera Dated: 01.01.2022 under RTI Act-2005.

Reply to RTI No.11

Item No	Information Sought For :	Proposed Reply/Remarks
1	What is the combined merit list of roll no. 17014010186 (11/2018 MTS)	Rank of roll no. 17014010186 is 1086 in combined merit list.
2	How many OBC seat is vacant up to date please as now dt of 01-01-2022 (11/2018 MTS)	Overall 755 (UR-337, ST-65, SC-125 and OBC-228) MTS candidates joined till date against Advt. No. 11/2018. Further joining is under process.
3	Kindly say me what was the combined merit rank of last OBC candidate who joined recently?	Information sought is exempted from disclosure under section 8 (1)(J) of RTI Act 2005 as it relates to personal information and would cause unwanted invasion of the privacy of the individuals.
4	What is the combined merit rank for the roll no. 17014011234?	
5	How many OBC candidate between pet rank 1038 to 1054	As per RTI Act, the public Authority is expected to provide the information which is available and not required to collect & compile the information nor is expected to create a fresh one.